Form PTO-1595 U.3 - 1	7 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Tradem
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner or 1034	89768 ed original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):     BEKKEVOLD, Knut Havard	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: FMC Kongsberg Subsea AS
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Additional name(s)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	,
Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 1012
	City: Kongsberg Country: Norway Zip: N
Execution Date: 25 February 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/596,947	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in [[4]]
Name: Henry C. Query, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
504 S. Pierce Ave	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 504 S. Pierce Ave.  City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60187	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60187	
City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60187  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac - 93/14/2006 DAYKNE 00000066 11396 91 FC:8021
City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60187	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac - 93/14/2006 DAYKNE 00000066 11396 91 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS,

Knut Håvard Bekkevold, of Hof, Norway,

hereafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)", have invented a certain new and useful Invention entitled:

## PIPE CLAMP

for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>November 17, 2006</u> and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number <u>11/596,947</u>;

WHEREAS, FMC Kongsberg Subsea AS, a Norwegian corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 1012, N-3601 Kongsberg, Norway (hereinafter "FMC"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FMC, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent and the like which may be granted upon any application filed in the United States or a foreign country which is based upon or claims priority from said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent or the like, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by FMC for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, the Assignors hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable FMC, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Application and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to file and prosecute any reissues and extensions of the Letters Patent granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and to file and prosecute any and all United States and foreign applications for Letters Patent or the like which are based upon or claim priority from said Application or any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of FMC, its successors and assigns, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all of the applications and Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, recited above:

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize FMC to fill in the filing date and the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number, when they become known, in the blank spaces provided above;

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon said Application, and upon and any and all of the

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020659 FRAME: 0650

applications for Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, recited above, to FMC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand at Longsberg, Norway this 25 day of feb, 2008.
Knut Håvard Bekkevold
On this day of, 2008, before me personally appeared <u>Knut Håvard Bekkevold</u> , to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2